
MAXIMUM FREIGHT DIMENSIONS TRAILER SPECIFICATIONS
Match the right trailer equipment to your specifi c truckload, LTL, partial or specialized move.  

Need help deciding the best over-the-road options?  
Contact us at TruckloadQuote@SunsetTrans.com for a quote or consultation from our 
experts to keep your shipments on the move.  

8.5-9 ft.
(102-108 in.)

8.5 ft. 
(102 in.)

8.5 ft. 
(102 in.) 

Approx:
4,000 ft.3

3,500 ft.3

n/a

8.5 ft. 
(102 in.)

8-8.3 ft. 
(96-100 in.) 

8.5 ft. 
(102 in.) 

30

28

n/a

28–53 ft.

28–53 ft.

48–53 ft.

44–45,500 lbs.

44,000 lbs.

45–48,000 lbs.

WEIGHT/
CAPACITY

Dry Van

Reefer

Flatbed

LENGTH
(L)

(feet)

MAX
PALLETS

WIDTH
(W)

(feet/inches)

HEIGHT
(H)

(feet/inches)

Note: Trailers vary depending on equipment, load requirements and state regulations. These are standard equipment dimensions provided for general information purposes only. Sunset has access to over 17,000 carriers with multiple trailer
options to serve the needs of our customers. Contact TruckloadQuote@SunsetTrans.com for specifi c load pricing.

8.5-9.5 ft.
 (102-114 in.)

3,800 ft.3 7.6 ft.
(92 in.)

26 20–53 ft.44,000 lbs. Container* (standard, 40’ Dry)

*Containers come in varying lengths to fi t your cargo:  20’, 40’, 45’, 48’ and 53’ are most common. 
  For a full list of dimensions, visit www.SunsetTrans.com/Container-Guide.  

VOLUME

Dry  •  Reefer  •  Flatbed  •  Container  •  Conestoga  •  Tanker  •  Straight Truck  • LTL Pup 

Standard Equipment Guide



8.5 ft. 
(102 in.)

3,800 ft.3 8.25-8.42 ft. 
(99-101 in.)

26 45–53 ft.45,000 lbs.Conestoga

n/a3,000–6,000
gallons 

n/a n/a 40–53 ft.46,000 lbs.Tanker

WEIGHT/
CAPACITY

MAX
PALLETS

WIDTH
(W)

(feet/inches)

HEIGHT
(H)

(feet/inches)

7.3 ft. 
(88 in.)

8.5 ft. 
(102 in.)

Approx:
1,700 ft.3

2,000 ft.3

7.5 ft. 
(90 in.)

8-8.5 ft. 
(96-102 in.)

12

14

22–26 ft.

28 ft.

14,000 lbs.

20,000 lbs.

Straight Truck with Lift Gate

LTL Pup 

MAXIMUM FREIGHT DIMENSIONS TRAILER SPECIFICATIONS

LENGTH
(L)

(feet)

VOLUME

Dry  •  Reefer  •  Flatbed  •  Container  •  Conestoga  •  Tanker  •  Straight Truck  • LTL Pup 

Standard Equipment Guide

Note: Trailers vary depending on equipment, load requirements and state regulations. These are standard equipment dimensions provided for general information purposes only. Sunset has access to over 17,000 carriers with multiple trailer
options to serve the needs of our customers. Contact TruckloadQuote@SunsetTrans.com for specifi c load pricing.


