



## Standard Equipment Guide

Dry • Reefer • Flatbed • Container • Conestoga • Tanker • Straight Truck • LTL Pup

Match the right trailer equipment to your specific truckload, LTL, partial or specialized move.  Need help deciding the best over-the-road options?  Contact us at TruckloadQuote@SunsetTrans.com for a quote or consultation from our experts to keep your shipments on the move.	MAXIMUM FREIGHT DIMENSIONS			TRAILER SPECIFICATIONS		
	WEIGHT/ CAPACITY	MAX PALLETS	VOLUME	LENGTH (L) (feet)	WIDTH (W) (feet/inches)	HEIGHT (H) (feet/inches)
Dry Van	44-45,500 lbs.	30	Approx: 4,000 ft. <sup>3</sup>	28–53 ft.	8.5 ft. (102 in.)	8.5-9 ft. (102-108 in.)
Reefer	44,000 lbs.	28	3,500 ft. <sup>3</sup>	28–53 ft.	8-8.3 ft. (96-100 in.)	8.5 ft. (102 in.)
Flatbed	45-48,000 lbs.	n/a	n/a	48–53 ft.	8.5 ft. (102 in.)	8.5 ft. (102 in.)
Container* (standard, 40' Dry)	44,000 lbs.	26	3,800 ft. <sup>3</sup>	20–53 ft.	7.6 ft. (92 in.)	8.5-9.5 ft. (102-114 in.)
*Containers come in varying lengths to fit your cargo: 20', 40', 45', 48' and 53' are most common.  For a full list of dimensions, visit www.SunsetTrans.com/Container-Guide.						

Note: Trailers vary depending on equipment, load requirements and state regulations. These are standard equipment dimensions provided for general information purposes only. Sunset has access to over 17,000 carriers with multiple trailer options to serve the needs of our customers. Contact **TruckloadQuote@SunsetTrans.com** for specific load pricing.





## Standard Equipment Guide

Dry • Reefer • Flatbed • Container • Conestoga • Tanker • Straight Truck • LTL Pup

	MAXIMUM F	REIGHT DIME	NSIONS	TRAILER SPECIFICATIONS		
	WEIGHT/ CAPACITY	MAX PALLETS	VOLUME	LENGTH (L) (feet)	WIDTH (W) (feet/inches)	HEIGHT (H) (feet/inches)
Conestoga	45,000 lbs.	26	3,800 ft. <sup>3</sup>	45–53 ft.	8.25-8.42 ft. (99-101 in.)	8.5 ft. (102 in.)
Tanker	46,000 lbs.	n/a	3,000–6,000 gallons	40–53 ft.	n/a	n/a
Straight Truck with Lift Gate	14,000 lbs.	12	Approx: 1,700 ft. <sup>3</sup>	22-26 ft.	7.5 ft. (90 in.)	7.3 ft. (88 in.)
LTL Pup	20,000 lbs.	14	2,000 ft. <sup>3</sup>	28 ft.	8-8.5 ft. (96-102 in.)	8.5 ft. (102 in.)

Note: Trailers vary depending on equipment, load requirements and state regulations. These are standard equipment dimensions provided for general information purposes only. Sunset has access to over 17,000 carriers with multiple trailer options to serve the needs of our customers. Contact **TruckloadQuote@SunsetTrans.com** for specific load pricing.